
Cultural Resources Contractor's List
Note: Participants are not certified in any way by SOA, OHA. It is up to the individual to make sure the consultant is qualified to do the work they are hired for.
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Anders Jake DOWL HKM 4041 B Street Anchorage AK 99503 907-746-7600; 
907-707-0698 907-563-3953 janders@dowl.com www.dowlhkm.com x x x x x

Babcock Ester Logic Geophysics 1120 Huffman Rd Ste 24-
378 Anchorage AK 99515 907-744-8111 ebabcock@logicgeophysics.com www.logicgeophysics.com GPR, Magnetometry, Geophysics

Bernier Jobe ECIalaska 821 N Street, Suite 201 Anchroage AK 99501 907-891-3577  jobeb@ecialaska.com www.ecialaska.com x x x Licensed Architect, historic architecture

Blanchard Morgan Northern Land Use 
Research Alaska, LLC

725 Christensen Drive, 
Suite 4 Anchorage AK 99501 907-345-2457 907-345-2457 mrb@northernlanduse.com https://northernlanduse.com/ x x x x x

NHPA & AHCA support; predictive 
modeling; cultural resources fieldwork; 
evaluation; data management; analysis; 
reporting; GIS; oral history; archival 

Boily Sean NorthWind Architects, LLC 126 Seward Street Juneau AK 99801 907-586-6150 907-586-6181 sean@northwindarch.com https://northwindarch.com/ x x x
Historic Architect, Section 106, Historic 
research/documentation, HABS/HAER, field 
surveys, NRHP Nominations

Braund Stephen R. Stephen R. Braund & 
Associates (SRB&A) P.O. Box 10-1480 Anchorage AK 99510-

1480 907-276-8222 907-276-6117 srb@srbak.com www.srbak.com x x x x TK, Subsistence, NEPA

Briggs Peter Corvus Design 2506-B Fairbanks St. Anchorage AK 99503 907-222-2859 N/A pbriggs@corvus-design.com www.corvus-design.com X
Interpretive Design/Mitigation, HALS 
(Historic American Landscapes Survey), 
Anchorage/Juneau/Wasilla offices

Bruner Kale Aleutian Archaeology, LLC P. O. Box 1232 Unalaska AK 99685 907-359-8000 archaeology@aleutianarch.com x x x x

Cassell, PhD Mark S. Territory Heritage Resource 
Consulting 200 West 34th Avenue, #8 Anchorage AK 99503

cell: 907-360-
2668; land: 907-
277-6587 

mark@territoryheritage.com www.territoryheritage.com x x x x

Combs, AIA, 
NCARB, 
Architect

Sam Combs and Combs, AIA 7480 Upper O'Malley Road Anchorage AK 99507 907-346-3990 907-346-3990 samcombs@gci.net x

Corwin Don West Wind Woodworking P.O. Box 2995 Kodiak AK 99615 907-973-2021 dharmadon@hotmail.com x Millwork as well as rehabilitation work

Crossley Shannon NorthWind Architects, LLC 126 Seward Street Juneau AK 99801 907-586-6150 907-586-6181 shannon@northwindarch.com https://northwindarch.com/ x x x
Historic Architect, Section 106, Historic 
research/documentation, HABS/HAER, field 
surveys, NRHP Nominations

Davis Brian Homestead Consulting LLC 7000 Travis Circle Anchorage AK 99507 907-301-6534 homestead.consulting.ak@gmail.com x x x x TEK, Subsistence, NEPA, Tribal 
Consultation, Faunal Analysis

Dale R. Joan 852 Lancaster Dr. Anchorage AK 99593
Main: 907-562-
4314; Cell 907-
717-4695

rjdaleak@gmail.com x Human Skeletal Remains

Following is a list of persons who have requested that their names be included in the Alaska State Historic Preservation Office cultural resource consultants list. This list does not represent a certification, endorsement, recommendation or assumption of responsibility for 
the work of any consultant. We do not verify that firms or their staff meets the qualification guidelines outlined by the Secretary of the Interior or the State of Alaska. The qualifications for federally funded projects can be found at http://www.nps.gov/history/local-

law/arch_stnds_9.htm, for state funded projects the minimum qualifications are a B.A./B.S. in archaeology, history, preservation, architectural history, or a related field. Please make sure you verify the firm/individual hired meets the qualification guidelines to reduce 
potential issues during Section 106 review
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Donovan-Boyd Adrienne Dudek 1 SW Columbia Street Portland OR 97204 503-956-8685 adonovanboyd@dudek.com www.dudek.com x x x x x Creative Mitigation, Interpretative Design, 
Section 106 Compliance, and Field Surveys

Fackler Shawn Environmental Resources 
Management, Inc. (ERM) 5610 Silverado Way, #A06 Anchorage AK 99518 971-533-4114 shawn.fackler@erm.com  www.erm.com x x x x x Comprehensive cultural resources 

consulting and compliance services.

Faith, MS Rogan Historic Walrussia 1957 Hillcrest Drive Anchorage AK 99517 907-274-0202 907-274-0204 Hwalrussia@gmail.net x x

Floisand, AIA Richard Floisand Studio Ltd. 1941 First Avenue South, 
Suite 2E Seattle WA 98134 206-634-0136 richard@floisandstudio.com www.floisandstudio.com x Historic documentation, landmark

nominations, historic restoration, EIS

Greiser T. Weber Historical Research 
Associates, Inc. 125 Bank Street, Fifth Floor Missoula MT 59802

406-721-1958; 
cell: 406-546-
2403

406-721-1964 wgreiser@hrassoc.com www.hrassoc.com x x x x

Harritt Dr. Roger RK Harritt and Associates, 
LLC P.O. Box 244346 Anchorage AK 99524-

4346 907-272-7560 907-272-7560 rkharrittandassociates@yahoo.com x x x x

Hatfield Virginia Aleutian Archaeology, LLC P. O. Box 1232 Unalaska AK 99685 907-359-8000 archaeology@aleutianarch.com x x x x

Higgs, MA, RPA Andrew Higgs Research & 
Consulting

1120 Huffman Rd., Suite 24-
782 Anchorage AK 99515 907-310-6917 andy@higgsrc.com x x x

Hirschman Fred Fred Hirschmann 
Photography

66161 S. Mt. Wickersham 
Dr. Sutton AK 99674 907-745-6616 corvus@mtaonline.net www.fredhirschmann.com/archiv

e x

Large Format B&W and Color 
Photographer producing HABS/HAER 
images to NPS and Library of Congress 
Standards

Holman Tamara HDR, Inc. 582 E 36th Ave, Ste 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-865-2218 tamara.holman@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x x Historical Research and Documentation

Holmes Charles M Holmes Cultural Resource 
Consulting 15140 Mesa Place Anchorage AK 99516 907-250-0805 907-345-1964 b.mammoth@gmail.com x x x x

Hosken Kaitlyn HDR, Inc. 582 E 36th Ave, Ste 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2010 kaitlyn.hosken@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x x

Jones Zane MRV Architects 1420 Glacier Avenue, Suite 
101 Juneau AK 99801 907-586-1371 zane@mrvarchitects.com https://www.mrvarchitects.com/  x x  x Historic Architect

Klug Bryce Rim Architects 645 G Street, Suite 400 Anchorage AK 99501
direct: 907-644-
7804, office: 
907-258-7777 

bklug@rimarchitects.com www.rimarchitects.com  x x  x Historic Architect

Koszarek Megan HDR, Inc. 582 E 36th Ave, Ste 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2150 megan.koszarek@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x x x x
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Lanoe Francois
Bureau of Applied Research 
in Anthropology, University 
of Arizona

P.O. Box 210030 Tucson AZ 85721 651-500-5696 lanoe@arizona.edu bara.arizona.edu x x x

Lawrence Paul Stephen R. Braund & 
Associates (SRB&A) P.O. Box 10-1480 Anchorage AK 99510-

1480 907-276-8222 907-276-6117 paul.lawrence@srbak.com www.srbak.com x x x Section 106, TK, Subsistence, NEPA, 
Ethnography

Lawrence, AIA Rhoda BOLA Architecture and 
Planning

159 Western Ave W Ste 
486 Seattle AK 98119 206-447-4749 206-447-6462 rlawrence@bolarch.com www.bolarch.com x x Historic documentation, landmark 

nominations, HABS/HAER, EIS, 

Litecky Ahnie Litecky Editing Services Homer AK 907-299-9713 ahnie@liteckyeditingservices.com x

Luttrell Mark Artifact Illustration PO Box 511 Seward AK 99664 907-390-0177 prufrock@arctic.net x x x x x Illustration of cultural materials; Section 106 
Review

Martin Richard Knik Tribal Council P.O. Box 871565 Wasilla AK 99687 907-373-7991 907-373-2178 rmartin@kniktribe.org x x x
Section 106 Reviews, Field Surveys, 
Commissioner: Anchorage Historic 
Preservation Commission

Matheson, FAIA Janet Janet Matheson Architect PO Box 80567 Fairbanks AK 99708
Main: 907-474-
2800, Cell:907-
371-6235

janet@janetmatheson.com x x

McMahan J. David McMahan Consulting 1021B Meadowbrook Rd Ashland 
City TN 37015 907-230-8880 ugruk@hotmail.com http://www.McMahanConsulting.

com x X x-Maritime Archaeology

Meinhardt Robert True North Sustrainable 
Develop Solutions, LLC

Mailing: P. O. Box 874135 
Physical: 5715 Settlers Bay 
Drive #2

Wasilla AK 99617-
4135 907-841-4096 robert.meinhardt@truenorthsds.com www.true-north.solutions x x x x x

Miller Robyn HDR, Inc 582 E 36th Ave, Ste 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2150 907-339-5475 robyn.miller@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x x x x

Mobley Charles M Charles M. Mobley & 
Associates

200 West 34th Avenue, 
#534 Anchorage AK 99503 907-653-1937 charlesmmobley@gmail.com http://www.charlesmmobley.com/ x x x x x

Mobley Ottar Heritage Consulting 
Services 200 W. 34th Ave. #705 Anchorage AK 99503 703-678-8737 ottar.mobley@gmail.com x x x x

Morris Holly Michael L. Foster & 
Associates, Inc.

13135 Old Glenn Highway, 
Suite 200 Eagle River AK 99577 907-696-6200 907-696-6202 hlm@mlfaalaska.com www.mlfaalaska.com x

Morrison Aubrey Cultural Resource 
Consultants LLC - CRC 3504 East 67th Avenue Anchorage AK 99507

907-349-3445; 
cell: 206-406-
5887

480-772-4185 alm@crcalaska.com http://www.crcalaska.com/ x x x x x

Odell Molly Alutiiq Museum 215 Mission Rd, First Floor Kodiak AK 99615 844-425-8844 866-335-7767 molly@alutiiqmuseum.org alutiiqmuseum.org x x x Preparing collections for curation
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O'Quinn Lucy Flynn DOWL HKM 4041 B Street Anchorage AK 99503 907-562-2000 907-563-3953 loquinn@dowl.com www.dowlhkm.com x x x x x

Painter Diana J. Painter Preservation 3518 N. C Street Spokane WA 99205 707-763-6500 diana@preservationplans.com www.preservationplans.com x

Pipkin Mark Walking Dog Archaeology 6725 McGill Way Anchorage AK 99502 907-227-4413 walkdog@alaskan.com x x x x

Ramirez Amy True North Sustrainable 
Develop Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 874135 Wasilla AK 99617 907-841-4066 amy.ramirez@yahoo.com x x x x x

Reanier, PhD Richard E. Reanier & Associates, Inc. 1215 Southwest 170th 
Street Seattle WA 98166 206-242-7817 206-242-7817 reanier@eskimo.com x x x x

Reynolds Alisa Stantec 100 California Street San 
Francisco CA 94111 650-678-3239 alisa.reynolds@stantec.com x x x x Section 106 & NEPA, EIS, Emergency 

Management Planning

Rogers Monty Cultural Alaska P.O. Box 221262 Anchorage AK 99520 907-748-1889 culturalalaska@gmail.com www.culturalalaska.com x x x Traditional Resources and Customary 
Practices Research 

Saltonstall Patrick Alutiiq Museum 215 Mission Rd, First Floor Kodiak AK 99615 844-425-8844 866-335-7767 patrick@alutiiqmuseum.org alutiiqmuseum.org x x x Preparing collections for curation

Seager-Boss Fran Knik Tribal Council P.O. Box 871565 - 1744 N. 
Prospect Drive, Palmer, AK Wasilla AK 99687 907-373-7929 907-373-2178 fseagerboss@kniktribe.org x x x

Section 106 research and nominations for 
listing in the National Register of Historic 
Places; 106 Reviews, Field Surveys, Field 
investigations/excavations

Simmons Lindsay Northern Land Use 
Research Alaska, LLC

725 Christensen Drive, 
Suite 4 Anchorage AK 99501 907-345-2457 907-345-2457 lja@northernlanduse.com https://northernlanduse.com/ x x x x x

NHPA & AHCA support; predictive 
modeling; cultural resources fieldwork; 
evaluation; data management; analysis; 
reporting; GIS; oral history; archival 
research.

Smith Gerad North Star Cultural 
Resources, LLC PO Box 80754 Fairbanks AK 99708 907-750-6223 geradsmith@northstarculturalresourc

es.com x x x

Section 106 & NEPA project 
planning/compliance/reviews, 
archaeological survey and mitigation, and 
GIS services.

Sneddon Matthew Historical Research 
Associates, Inc. 1904 Third Ave, Suite 240 Seattle Wa 98101 206-343-0226 

ext. 322 msneddon@hrassoc.com www.hrassoc.com x

Steffian, RPA Amy Alutiiq Museum 215 Mission Rd, First Floor Kodiak AK 99615 844-425-8844 866-335-7767 amy@alutiiqmuseum.org alutiiqmuseum.org x x x Preparing collections for curation

Stern, PhD Richard O. Alaska Cultural Resources 
Consultants P.O. Box 190592 Anchorage AK 99519-

0592 907-242-1847 RStern8107@gmail.com x x x

Strathe Cody Spearfish Research 5575 Old Ridge Trail Fairbanks AK 99709 907-452-3828 codystrathe@gmail.com www.spearfishresearch.com x
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Teese Tyler HDR, Inc 582 E 36th Ave, Ste 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2102 907-644-2022 tyler.teese@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x x x x

Teeter Sean HDR, Inc 582 E 36th Ave, Ste 500 Anchorage AK 99503 907-644-2150 907-644-2022 Sean.Teeter@hdrinc.com www.hdrinc.com x

Tobey Jennifer SLR International 
Corporation

2700 Gambell Street, Suite 
200   Anchorage AK 99503

Main: 907-222-
1112, Cell:907-
264-6957

jtobey@slrconsulting.com www.slrconsulting.com x x x x NEPA and permit support

Welsh, AIA Amanda Welsh Whiteley Architects, 
LLC 327 Bawden Street Ketchikan AK 99901 907-225-2412 907-225-2422 amanda@welshwhiteley.com www.welshwhiteley.com x Historic Architect. HABS/HAER Drawings

Whiteley, AIA Timothy Welsh Whiteley Architects, 
LLC 327 Bawden Street Ketchikan AK 99901 907-225-2412 907-225-2422 tim@welshwhiteley.com www.welshwhiteley.com x Historic Architect. HABS/HAER Drawings 

Wiley Anastasia SRS Corp 35109 Highway 79 #22 Warner 
Springs CA 92086 714-602-0718 wileycoyote@srscorp.net www.srscorp.net x x x x x

Yarborough Linda Finn Cultural Resource 
Consultants LLC - CRC 3504 East 67th Avenue Anchorage AK 99507

907-349-3445; 
cell: 801-230-
3635

480-772-4185 lfy@crcalaska.com https://www.crcalaska.com/ x x x x

Yarborough Michael Cultural Resource 
Consultants LLC - CRC 3504 East 67th Avenue Anchorage AK 99507

907-349-3445; 
cell: 907-306-
6065

480-772-4185 mry@crcalaska.com https://www.crcalaska.com/ x x x x
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